7

No.EDN-HE(15)B(6)-Transfer/2020-Lib Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Dated, the, Shimla-171001

January, 2024 AN 2024

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation of this Directorate office order of even number dated 15th January, 2024, please read the name of Assistant Librarian as "Ram Pal" instead of "Ram Lal" at Sr. No. 4, present place of posting of Smt. Sapna Kumari as "GSSS Jhagriani Distt. Una" instead of "GSSS Jhangriani Distt. Hamirpur" at Sr. No. 16, New place of posting of Sh. Vijay Kumar Baner as "Govt Degree College Dadahu Distt. Sirmour" instead of "Govt. Community Centre Dadahu Distt. Sirmour" at Sr. No. 58 and the new place of posting of Smt. Neelam Sharma as "Govt. Tehsil Library Sarkaghat, Distt. Mandi" instead of "Govt. Distt. Library Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi" at Sr. No. 62. Others entries of the above said office order shall remain unchanged.

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the, January, 2024 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of HP.

2. All the concerned College Principals.

All the Dy. Directors of Hr. Education in HP.

 Principals of all the concerned institutions with the directions of relieve the incumbents immediately.

5. Individuals concerned.

6 Incharge IT Cell to upload on departmental site.

Superintendent Transfer Cell.

Guard file.

of the state of th

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1